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Name of the Student

303 responses

Ann Mariya Sajan

Sifik p

Shalom Fatemah
Namitha Nandakumar P
ROBIN ANTONY
Sharika Ramachandran
Majin Vincent

Aiswarya Prakash

Edina Prakash
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University Reg. No:

303 responses

SHR16CS016
SHR16BM056
SHR16BT032
316028
SHR16BM044
SHR16EE043
SHR16BT026
SHR16BT051

SHR16BM024

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 2/49



2/17/2021 Student Satisfaction Survey 2020 (Mandatory)

Program: B.Tech / M.Tech

303 responses

Branch

303 responses

! 9.6%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics

@ B.Tech
@® M.Tech

@ Biomedical

@ Biotechnology

@ Computer Science

@ Civil

@ Electronics & Communication
@ Electrical & Electronics
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Batch

303 responses

@ None
oA
OB
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email id

303 responses

annmariyasajan@gmail.com

Kpsifi@gmail.com

jomolkj2016@gmail.com

sharonjp1998@gmail.com

shalomfatemah@gmail.com

namithanandakumar17@gmail.com

robin516027@sahrdaya.ac.in

delvy.242 . mary@gmail.com

sharikaramachandran06@gmail.com
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Contact No.

303 responses

00971506309962

8156855626

9495060524

9495106598

8157837577

7025930593

7034309813

7559915186

9496604304
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Permanent Address

303 responses

Koppully (H)
Thazhekad,Kalletumkara
Thrissur,Kerala

Kolangara House po enamakkal thrissur

#9-D, Brentwoods, Skyline Woods Apts, Sawmill Road, Koorkkenchery, Thrissur 680007

s/o ANTONY PP
PEREPPADAN HOUSE
KORATTY EAST PO
THIRUMUDIKKUNNU
PIN:680308

Mekaralam house Kattipoil post Nileshwar , Kasaragod ;671314

Ollukkaran house Thrissur kerala

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 7149
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Had you filled the Placement Registration google form and Career
Questionnaire shared in the last semester. No dues will be cleared only
completing all from the HR & Placement Department. The links are: 1)
Career questionnaire: https://forms.gle/9tKxvxBX8EBM5a4dyé 2) Placement
registration: https://forms.gle/JuLAB15Rs90JdEy1r5

303 responses

® Yes
® No

P
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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

303 responses

® 385t0 100%
® 70to0 84%
@ 5510 69%
@ 30to054%
@ Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

303 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics 9/49
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

303 responses

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

303 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good
@ Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 10/49



2/17/2021 Student Satisfaction Survey 2020 (Mandatory)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

P
\ . 4

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

303 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

@ Unfair

303 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics 11/49
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

303 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth

303 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 12/49
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

303 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

303 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Neutral

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 13/49
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

303 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ | don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

303 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics 14/49
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges.

@ Fully
@ Reasonably
@ Partially
‘ @ Slightly
40.3% A @ Unable to

303 responses

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.

303 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 15/49
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

303 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 16/49
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16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

303 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

303 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 17/49
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

303 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

303 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50-69%
©® 30-49%
@ Below 29%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 18/49
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very

good

303 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching -
learning experience in your institution.

303 responses

Nil

Good

Practical exposure
NIL

No suggestions
nil

good

Nothing

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 20/49
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What courses in your program did you like the best? Explain .

303 responses

Graphics
Nil

0S,System Software,Data Communication

Design engineering
Project was the best since it's given us a practical experience

Life skills

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 21/49
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Are you considering for higher studies right after your graduation or in future ? If
yes, mention the course and the institute ?

303 responses

No

Yes

no

Nil

NO

May be

Not yet decided
yes

Mtech

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 22/49
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Do you have a Job Offer ?

303 responses

® Yes
® No

71 Was it the On-Campus or Off-Campus ?

303 responses
@ On-Campus
@ Off-Campus
@ N/A

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 23/49
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If Yes, mention the name of the company , otherwise mention as "Nil"

303 responses

Nil

TCS
Nill

nil

NIL
Infosys
Wipro
Nil

Sutherland

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 24/49
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Designation, otherwise mention as "Nil"

303 responses

Nil

nil

Nill

NIL

Software Engineer
Project Engineer
System Engineer
Systems Engineer

Nil

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 25/49
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Salary in CTC, otherwise mention as "Nil"

303 responses

Nil

Nill

NIL

nil

Nil

3.36
12000
3.5 LPA

120000

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 26/49
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Did you appear for GATE 2020 ?

303 responses

® Yes
® No
Are you Qualified in GATE 2020 ?
303 responses
® Yes
® No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 27/49
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Mention Score

114 responses

Nil

19

23

20

15

22

13

nil

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 28/49
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Have you appeared for any other competitive exams ? If Yes, give details .

303 responses

200
|
189 (62.4%)
150
100
45 (14.9%)
50

1 (O WA DDA 8T (@450.23

n'»’|(1’>’(1>‘(1>‘(1>‘(1>‘(t3315(1z'(1>‘(1mm,>‘(1>‘(1>‘(1>‘(1>‘(1>‘(t31;«1,:1|5?o,)‘
|

. General Aptit... NIL No Psc & ssc Yes. CAT.
Appeared in... MAT National Engi... Notreally. | at... XAT 2020 no

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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How satisfied were you with the information provided by the Placement
Department about the Job Opportunities for all eligible and interested students.

303 responses

Good

Yes

Satisfied
Excellent
Excellent
Very good
Satisfactory
Very satisfied

Well satisfied

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 30/49
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Is the College giving job opportunity to the Best rated companies having
various verticals

303 responses

@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree

How do you rate the training provided by the College for Placement / Add
on Courses etc.

303 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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Have you done any courses of your known to update your skills and knowledge ?
If Yes, please mention the course and other details.

303 responses

No

Nil

Yes
Coursera
no
NPTEL
NIL

Nill

Internships

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 32/49
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Have you done any courses through NPTEL or any other online Platform ?

303 responses

Yes

No

Nil
Coursera
yes

no

Yes

OPE

NIL

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 33/49
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The training's helped in acquiring Problem Solving Skill

303 responses

150

100

70 (23.1%)
50

4 (1.3%)

Think creatively and critically

303 responses

150

100

82 (27.1%)
65 (21.5%)

50

2 (o.|7%)

1

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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Communicate effectively

303 responses

150

100

75 (24.8%) 71 (23.4%)
50

10 (3.3%)

Function effectively in teams

303 responses

150

100

86 (28.4%)

50 62 (20.5%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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Be a professional, Ethical & socially responsible engineer

303 responses

150
100 107
(35.3%)
50 55 (18.2%)
3 (1|°/o)
0
1 2 3 4 5

The institution provided the best environment for learning

303 responses

150
100 111
(36.6%)
0,
5 64 (21.1%)
2 (0.7%)
0 |

1

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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Did your B.Tech Program turn out to be as you expected?

303 responses

® Yes
® No

Did you receive sufficient feedback on your Academic Performance?

303 responses

® Yes
® No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 37/49
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Did your course completed in time?

303 responses

® Yes
® No

Would you recommend this college and the program to your relatives and
friends?

303 responses

® Yes
® No

)

Please rate the Campus Facilities provided during your course of studies.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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1. Classrooms

303 responses

200
166

150 (54.8%)
100

50

2 (0.7%) 4(13%
0 |
1 2

2. Laboratories

303 responses

150
143
(47.2%)

100

50

47 (15.5%)

14 (4.6%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_lwsDBU/viewanalytics 39/49
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3. Seminar and Conference Halls

303 responses

200

193
(63.7%)

150

100

78 (25.7%)
50

3 (1|%) 2 (0.7%)

4. Library

303 responses

300
200

100

4 (1-|3%) 1(0.3%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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5. Auditorium

303 responses

200

197 (65%)

150

100

50

3 (1%) 4 (1.3%)
| | 19 (6.3%)

6. Sports & Yoga

303 responses

150

100 109 (36%)

83 (27.4%)

75 (24.8%)
50

11 (3.6%) A

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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7. Snacks Bar

303 responses

200
190

(62.7%)
150
100
50

3 (1|%) 1(0.3%) 25 (8.3%)

0

1 2 3 ‘ °

8. Language Lab

303 responses

150

138
(45.5%)

100 106 (35%)

50

47 (15.5%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics 42/49
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9. Computer Labs

303 responses

200
170

150 (56.1%)
100

50

2 (0.7%) 4 (1]3%)
0 |
1 2

10. Internet Facilities

303 responses

200
150 -
(52.1%)
100
95 (31.4%)
50
0,
2 (0.7%) 39 (12.9%)
0 |

1

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics 43/49
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11. Canteen

303 responses
200
150
100

100 (33%)

50

4(1 .|3%) 3 (1|%) 33 (10.9%)

1 2 3 4 5

12. Hostel

303 responses

150

100
91 (30%)

50

52 (17.2%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics 44/49
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13. Transportation

303 responses

200
150
100

50

14. Drinking Water

303 responses

200
150
100

50
4 (1 .|3%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics

39 (12.9%)

30 (9.9%)

154
(50.8%)

166
(54.8%)

97 (32%)
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15. Rest Rooms & Toilets

303 responses

200
166
150 (54.8%)
100
91 (30%)
50
3 (1%) 34 (11.2%)
0 |
1 2 3 4 5

16. Gymnasium

303 responses

150

100 109 (36%)

65 (21.5%)
50

12 (4%)
15 (5%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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17. Bank & ATM Facility

303 responses

200
150
100
50
0,
1(0.3%) 10 (3.3%) 37 (12.2%)
0 |
1 2 3 4 5

18. Green Campus

303 responses

300
230
200 (75.9%)
100
5(1 .|7%) 0 (0%)
0 I
1 2

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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19. Reprographic

303 responses

200
199

(65.7%)
150
100
50

1(0.3%) 2(0.7%) 31 (10.2%)
0 |
1 2 3 4 5

20. Medical Service

303 responses

150
136
(44.9%)
100
93 (30.7%)
50 60 (19.8%)
0

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1GlgimHpa71KIYb3UHpUcZzqB2gkXQn_SL5u0_IwsDBU/viewanalytics
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